505262534 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5309306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
EREZ KOREN					
MARK ZAMANSKY				11/25/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	CLEXIO	BIOSCIENCES LTD.			
Street Address:	21 NAH	21 NAHUM HAFTZADI STREET			
Internal Address:	GIVAT	GIVAT SHAUL			
City:	JERUS	ALEM			
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	912390	9123901			
	DC Tatali 0				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number			
		16178147			
PCT Number:		B2018058588			
	! ·				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(215)568-3439			
		the e-mail address first; if a ; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	•	215-568-3100	III DE SEIN VIA		
Email:		assignments@bakerlaw.com			
Correspondent Name		BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP			
Address Line 1:	2	2929 ARCH STREET			
Address Line 2:	(CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOP	1		
Address Line 4:	F	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLV	ANIA 19104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	111748.000064			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANN TREVISANI	ANN TREVISANI		
SIGNATURE:		/Ann Trevisani/	/Ann Trevisani/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/04/2019			
Total Attachments: 6					
ource=Assignment_Ko	pren-Zaman	sky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_	111/48_000064	-CLX30001US#page1.ti	

source=Assignment_Koren-Zamansky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_111748_000064-CLX30001US#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Koren-Zamansky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_111748_000064-CLX30001US#page3.tif source=Assignment_Koren-Zamansky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_111748_000064-CLX30001US#page4.tif source=Assignment_Koren-Zamansky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_111748_000064-CLX30001US#page5.tif source=Assignment_Koren-Zamansky_to_Clexio_Biosciences_111748_000064-CLX30001US#page6.tif [CLX30001PCT / 111748.000058] [CLX30001US / 111748.000064]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (1) Erez KOREN, of 21 Nahum Haftzadi Street, Givat Shaul, Jerusalem 9123901, Israel and (2) Mark ZAMANSKY, of 21 Nahum Haftzadi Street, Givat Shaul, Jerusalem 9123901, Israel, ASSIGNOR(S), are inventors of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A ("the inventions"), entitled FINISHED FIBROUS STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF THEIR USE AND PREPARATION ("the subject applications"), which claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 62/579,987, filed on November 1, 2017 and which claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 62/583,835, filed November 9, 2017 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, CLEXIO BIOSCIENCES LTD., ASSIGNEE, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel, with offices at 21 Nahum Haftzadi Street, Givat Shaul, Jerusalem 9123901, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s) and any and all inventions or improvements described in whole or in part therein (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the

[CLX30001PCT / 111748.000058] [CLX30001US / 111748.000064]

priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

-2-

[CLX30001PCT/111748.000058] [CLX30001US/111748.000064]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/178,147, filed November 1, 2018 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/058588, filed November 1, 2018 International Bureau of WIPO Receiving Office (RO/IB)

-3-

[CLX30001PCT / 111748.000058] [CLX30001US / 111748.000064]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ASSIGNOR, have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

<u>72 (1, 13</u> Date

<u>Grez Korea</u> Signature

Name: Erez KOREN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at DAADADA GNAEL (City) (State) (Country)	
This 22 day of NovemBer, 2014.	
1, Picitan Fisition	_, whose
residence address is HAYASMIN ZAA BUT SHOWESI	-+
ISMAZI	,
was personally present and witnessed The Konch	

was personally present and witnessed \underline{EVCL} \underline{COLCN} execute the above assignment on this $\underline{22}$ day of \underline{NOLCNB} , 201, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness *************

[CLX30001PCT/111748.000058] [CLX30001US/111748.000064]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ASSIGNOR, have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

25,11, 18 Date Signature

Name: Mark ZAMANSKY

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at B2, + 69 m/igh 15 copp (City) (State) (Country)	
This $\frac{15}{15}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 2013.	
1, Ger Kira	, whose
residence address is 24 Arrbuch of lord	
was personally present and witnessed Morf Egmansky	, _ execute the above

assignment on this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of $\frac{N_{U,R_{14}}}{1000}$, 201_{S} , and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

802 Villa.

Signature of Witness

CLX40002P1 / 111748.000046

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, CLEXIO BIOSCIE	NCES LTD., ASSIG	NEE, set hereunto	its hand
and seal this date.				

FOR CLEXIO BIOSCIENCES LTD.

Signature

Name Elisabeth Kogan CEO ...

Title of Authorized Signatory

Nov 28, 2018

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at 12 AAN AN A KS NACK (City) (State) (Country)

This 29_day of rodremizon, 2018.

I. Rainano

residence address is HAYASMIN 291A RET SHEMESA ISVAN

was personally present and witnessed a 15ADET + Kochn execute the above assignment on the 29 day of revenue, 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the signatory on such document.

Signature of Witness

ζ.

4818-1528-5625.2

-4-

PATENT **REEL: 047902 FRAME: 0659**

whose

RECORDED: 01/04/2019